<u>रजिस्</u>ट्री सं. डी.एल.- 33004/99 <u>REGD. No. D. L.-33004/99</u>



सी.जी.-डी.एल.-अ.-18092025-266246 CG-DL-E-18092025-266246

# असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

भाग II—खण्ड 3—उप-खण्ड (i) PART II—Section 3—Sub-section (i)

# प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 608] No. 608]

नई दिल्ली, बृहस्पतिवार, सितम्बर 18, 2025/भाद्र 27, 1947 NEW DELHI, THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/BHADRA 27, 1947

## MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(Department of Revenue)

# **CORRIGENDA**

New Delhi, the 18th September, 2025

**G.S.R. 676(E).**— In the notification number 9/2025 - Central Tax (Rate), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i) *vide* number G.S.R. 641(E), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, -

```
at page 88, line 9, for "b.", read "a.";
  i.
        at page 88, line 10, for "c.", read "b.";
 ii.
        at page 88, line 11, for "d.", read "c.";
 iii.
        at page 88, line 12, for "e.", read "d.";
 iv.
        at page 88, line 13, for "f.", read "e.";
 v.
        at page 88, line 14, for "g.", read "f.";
 vi.
        at page 88, line 15, for "h.", read "g.";
vii.
        at page 88, line 16, for "i.", read "h.";
viii.
```

[F. No. CBIC-190341/188/2025-TRU]
DHEERAJ SHARMA, Under Secy.

6209 GI/2025 (1)

#### **CORRIGENDA**

New Delhi, the 18th September, 2025

**G.S.R. 677(E).**— In the notification number 9/2025 -Integrated Tax (Rate), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section *vide* number G.S.R. 642(E), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025,-

```
at page 103, line 48, for "b.", read "a.";
  i.
 ii.
        at page 103, line 49, for "c.", read "b.";
        at page 103, line 50, for "d.", read "c.";
 iii.
        at page 103, line 51, for "e.", read "d.";
 iv.
        at page 103, line 52, for "f.", read "e.";
 v.
        at page 103, line 53 for "g.", read "f.";
 vi.
        at page 104, line 1, for "h.", read "g.";
vii.
        at page 104, line 2, for "i.", read "h.";
viii.
```

[F. No. CBIC-190341/188/2025-TRU]
DHEERAJ SHARMA, Under Secy.

# **CORRIGENDA**

New Delhi, the 18th September, 2025

**G.S.R.** 678(E).— In the notification number 9/2025 - Union Territory Tax (Rate), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i) *vide* number G.S.R. 646(E), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025,-

```
(i) at page 106, line 43, for "b.", read "a";
(ii) at page 106, line 44, for "c.", read "b.";
(iii) at page 106, line 45, for "d.", read "c.";
(iv) at page 106, line 46, for "e.", read "d.";
(v) at page 106, line 47, for "f.", read "e.";
(vi) at page 106, line 48, for "g.", read "f.";
(vii) at page 106, line 49, for "h.", read "g.";
(viii) at page 106, line 50, for "i.", read "h.";
```

[F. No. CBIC-190341/188/2025-TRU]
DHEERAJ SHARMA, Under Secy.

[भाग II—खण्ड ३(i)] भारत का राजपत्र : असाधारण 3

## **CORRIGENDA**

New Delhi, the 18th September, 2025

**G.S.R. 679(E).**— In the notification number 10/2025 - Integrated Tax (Rate), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i) *vide* number G.S.R. 661(E), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, -

```
at page 42, line 12, for "2.5%", read "5%";
 ii.
        at page 47, line 2, for "(xi)", read "(i)";
iii.
        at page 47, line 4, for "(xii)", read "(ii)";
iv.
        at page 47, line 5, for "(xiii)", read "(iii)";
        at page 47, line 6, for "(xiv)", read "(iv)";
 v.
        at page 47, line 7, for "(xv)", read "(v)";
vi.
        at page 47, line 8, for "(xvi)", read "(vi)";
vii.
viii.
        at page 47, line 9, for "(xvii)", read "(vii)";
ix.
        at page 47, line 10, for "(xviii)", read "(viii)";
        at page 47, line 11, for "(xix)", read "(ix)";
 х.
        at page 47, line 12, for "(xx)", read "(x)";
xi.
```

[F. No. CBIC-190341/188/2025-TRU]
DHEERAJ SHARMA, Under Secy.

#### **CORRIGENDA**

New Delhi, the 18th September, 2025

**G.S.R. 680(E).**— In the notification number 10/2025 – Union Territory Tax (Rate), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, of the Government of India in the Ministry of Finance (Department of Revenue), published in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3, Sub-section (i) *vide* number G.S.R. 662(E), dated the 17<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, -

```
i.
        at page 72, line 8, for "(xxi)", read "(i)";
 ii.
        at page 72, line10, for "(xxii)", read "(ii)";
        at page 72, line 11, for "(xxiii)", read "(iii)";
iii.
        at page 72, line 12, for "(xxiv)", read "(iv)";
iv.
        at page 72, line 13, for "(xxv)", read "(v)";
 v.
        at page 72, line 14, for "(xxvi)", read "(vi)";
vi.
        at page 72, line 15, for "(xxvii)", read "(vii)";
vii.
        at page 72, line 16, for "(xxviii)", read "(viii)";
viii.
        at page 72, line 17, for "(xxix)", read "(ix)";
ix.
        at page 72, line 18, for "(xxx)", read "(x)";
 Χ.
```

[F. No. CBIC-190341/188/2025-TRU]
DHEERAJ SHARMA, Under Secy.